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ISSUED: February 1, 2018 

 
 On January 31, 2018, Dominion Energy Utah (Dominion) filed an application to decrease 

the revenue requirement for the infrastructure rate adjustment component of distribution non-gas 

rates by approximately $2.5 million to reflect the recently approved federal tax rate of 21 percent 

(Tariff Filing). If approved, Dominion’s Tariff Filing will result in an annual decrease of $1.93, 

or approximately 0.27 percent, for a typical residential customer using 80 decatherms of natural 

gas per year. Dominion’s Tariff Filing also proposes modifications to Section 2.07, Page 2-15 of 

its Utah Natural Gas Tariff PSCU 500 to memorialize the current pre-tax rate of return resulting 

from the federal tax legislation. Any interested party may submit comments on Dominion’s 

Tariff Filing on or before Wednesday, February 14, 2018. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, February 1, 2018. 

        
/s/ Melanie A. Reif 
Presiding Officer 
 

Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#299697 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on February 1, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Kelly Mendenhall (kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com) 
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com)  
Dominion Energy Utah 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
             
       __________________________________ 
       Administrative Assistant 
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